Cruisemas LIMITED TIME OFFER:

*Fares are cruise only, per person (‘PP’) in AUD, in complete twin stateroom as specified, based
on lead categories at publication date 10 December 2025, inclusive of discounts. Valid for new
bookings only. Supplements apply for higher room grades, categories, and fare types. Some
staterooms have obstructed views. Onboard currency varies refer here:
https://www.princess.com/en-au/fag/onboard-experience for details.

Offer starts 10 December 2025 12:01 AEDT and ends 22 December 2025 23:59 AEDT. Advertised
fares are available until allocation is exhausted and may fluctuate. Offer available on all fare
types. Cruisemas Limited Time Offer is Combinable with 50th Anniversary Sale Campaign and
not combinable with any other offers.

+$99 deposit per person: pay non-refundable AU$99 deposit per person to secure
booking. Remainder of the standard deposit is due with final payment. Offer is not valid
for bookings made within the final payment period.

50th Anniversary Sale Campaign

*Fares are cruise only, per person (‘PP’) in AUD, in complete twin stateroom as specified, based
on lead categories at publication date 10 December 2025, inclusive of discounts. Onboard
currency varies refer here for details.

Offer starts 10 December 2025 12:01 AEDT and ends 9 March 2026 23:59 AEDT. Valid for new
bookings only. Supplements apply for higher room grades, categories and fare types. Some
staterooms have obstructed views. Advertised fares are available until allocation is exhausted
and may fluctuate. Offer available on all fare types.

#0Onboard Spending Money (‘OBS’) Offer (‘OBS Offer’) is per room, in AUD and applied to the
first 2 guests in the room only. For cruises 6 nights and under: receive up to $30 OBS per room.
For cruises 7-14 nights: receive up to $100 OBS per room. For cruises 15 nights and over: receive
up to $200 OBS per room. Amount varies by itinerary duration as specified. OBS expires at the
conclusion of your cruise, is not transferable, not redeemable for cash and cannot be used in
the casino or medical centre).

tPlus and Premier Bonus Onboard Spending Money Offer is in addition to the OBS Offer and
available to eligible guests only. The offer is per room, in AUD and applied to the first 2 guests in
the room only. Guests must book on a Princess Plus or Princess Premier package at time of
booking to receive bonus onboard spending money. For cruises 7-14 nights: receive up to $100
OBS per room. For cruises 15 nights and over: receive up to $200 OBC per room. OBS expires at
the conclusion of your cruise, is not transferable, not redeemable for cash and cannot be used
in the casino or medical centre.

~Past Guest Offer is in addition to the OBS Offer and available to eligible past guests only.
The offer is per room, in AUD and applied to the first 2 guests in the room only. For cruises 6
nights and under: receive an additional up to $30 OBS per room. For cruises over 7 nights:
receive an additional up to $100 OBS per room. OBS expires at the conclusion of your cruise, is
not transferable, not redeemable for cash and cannot be used in the casino or medical centre.

~“Room Location Upgrade Offer: available on select sailings, ships and rooms. The higher-
grade room must be booked at the time of booking to secure the upgrade. Subject to availability.
Available on like-to-like categories only (interior to interior, oceanview to oceanview, balcony to



balcony and mini suite to mini suite). Based on the price difference between 2 room grades
within the same category. Fares shown are inclusive of the upgrade. Offer excludes suites, and
land portion of land & sea holidays.

Cruisemas Limited Time Offer and 50th Anniversary Sale Campaign are available on all fare
types. Princess Standard fare is the cruise fare only. Princess Plus fare applies to the first 2
guests in the stateroom and includes the cruise fare packaged with the Plus Beverage Package,
1 device Wi-Fi and more. Princess Premier fare is valid for the first two guests in the stateroom
and includes the cruise fare packaged with the Premier Beverage Package, 4 device Wi-Fi and
more. Inclusions are subject to change — see Fare Terms and Conditions at
https://www.princess.com/cruisepackages.

All travel is subject to Princess Cruises Passage Contract at princess.com/passagecontractau
which guests are bound by. Cruise itineraries and onboard offerings are not guaranteed.
Charges may apply for some activities, venues and menu items. Credit card surcharges
(Visa/Mastercard 1.1%; AMEX 2.75%; PayPal 1%). Carnival plc trading as Princess Cruises ABN
23107 998 443.



